YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1711 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th June 2021

Generation Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Social Grade Region
Total | B2 | Gen x [} con 2 | con | Lab | P | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | ABC1 | C2DE | London |  ReStof | Midlands /| scotiand
Boomer ial Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|[1711| 536 510 | 412 | 176 |580|424]|154| 635 | 678 [832| 879 | 975 | 736 | 205 575 371 412 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How much responsibility do you think younger
people in Britain would bear for...
Not being able to afford a home
A lot of responsibility 10 8 10 13 15 | 10 8 4 7 9 9 12 9 12 14 9 9 13 8
A moderate level of responsibility 19 20 18 19 19 | 25 13 16 16 24 | 20 19 20 19 18 21 20 18 17
A small level of responsibility 28 27 26 30 26 |28 27 38 30 26 | 29 26 30 24 29 27 27 28 29
Don't bear any responsibility at all 26 28 27 25 24 122 35 34 34 21 | 28 24 27 25 26 27 27 23 29
Not sure 17 17 19 14 16 |16 16 8 13 19 | 15 18 14 20 13 16 18 18 17
Not being able to get a secure job
A lot of responsibility 13 12 13 13 13 115 9 5 10 13 | 11 14 11 15 13 14 9 14 13
A moderate level of responsibility 26 24 26 27 26 |33 19 30 25 28 | 29 23 27 24 27 27 29 22 22
A small level of responsibility 27 29 26 27 27 27 29 33 28 27 | 26 29 30 24 27 27 25 32 21
Don't bear any responsibility at all 18 18 19 18 15 |11 26 25 25 14 | 19 17 19 16 20 17 20 13 25
Not sure 16 17 16 15 18 |14 17 8 12 18 | 15 17 13 20 13 15 17 18 19
How much responsibility do you think older
people in Britain would bear for...
The current price of housing
A lot of responsibility 15 9 13 23 22 110 20 16 21 10 | 17 14 18 11 20 14 14 15 15
A moderate level of responsibility 27 23 30 29 32 |25 33 37 32 23 | 30 24 30 24 32 27 24 27 30
A small level of responsibility 20 21 21 19 18 | 24 18 21 20 22 | 19 21 21 20 16 23 21 20 16
Don't bear any responsibility at all 19 31 17 10 4 25 13 16 16 26 | 19 19 17 21 16 19 20 20 15
Not sure 18 17 18 18 24 116 16 11 11 18 | 15 21 14 23 16 16 21 18 23
Not having saved up much of a pension
A lot of responsibility 24 26 27 22 20 |30 21 3 29 24 | 29 20 28 20 30 24 25 22 23
A moderate level of responsibility 34 33 33 38 24 |36 33 36 37 33 | 35 32 36 31 32 33 36 34 30
A small level of responsibility 20 20 19 20 25 |17 23 17 19 20 | 16 24 20 21 21 22 17 21 17
Don't bear any responsibility at all 7 10 8 4 6 6 10 5 6 9 7 8 6 9 5 8 6 8 11
Not sure 14 11 13 16 25 110 13 M1 9 13 | 13 16 11 19 12 13 15 15 18
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How much responsibility do you think younger
people in Britain would bear for...
Not being able to afford a home
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure
Not being able to get a secure job
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure

How much responsibility do you think older
people in Britain would bear for...
The current price of housing
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure
Not having saved up much of a pension
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure

Age
Total | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+
1711] 187 | 713 | 412 | 399
% % % % %
10 | 14 13 7 8
191 20 17 21 21
28 | 25 28 26 29
26 | 25 26 28 25
17 | 15 16 18 16
13|14 13 11 12
26 | 27 26 28 23
27 | 26 26 26 32
18| 16 19 19 15
16 | 17 16 17 17
15123 20 10 8
27 | 33 29 28 21
20 | 18 19 22 22
19 4 12 23 34
18 |1 23 20 16 15
24 | 21 24 27 24
34 | 23 36 33 35
20 | 26 18 19 22
7 7 5 9 10
14 |1 24 16 11 10
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Not being able to go to university when they
were young
A lot of responsibility 6 5 7 6 3 5 5 4 5 6 6 6 6 6 10 5 5 6 6
A moderate level of responsibility 15 14 16 16 18 | 17 15 17 18 13 | 18 13 17 12 19 15 16 15 10
A small level of responsibility 27 22 29 31 28 124 31 33 32 25 | 28 25 29 23 28 28 26 25 28
Don't bear any responsibility at all 33 44 30 27 19 139 31 32 33 40 | 30 36 31 36 26 35 34 33 33
Not sure 19 16 18 20 32 |15 18 14 13 17 | 18 20 16 23 17 18 19 21 23
Not being able to afford social care
A lot of responsibility 7 6 9 6 6 7 3 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 11 6 6 6 8
A moderate level of responsibility 17 15 18 21 16 | 20 16 19 21 15 | 20 15 19 15 16 21 15 18 11
A small level of responsibility 29 30 28 28 23 [ 33 25 33 32 30 | 29 28 31 25 28 27 31 28 31
Don't bear any responsibility at all 26 32 25 23 20 |24 36 27 28 29 | 26 27 25 28 28 27 24 29 22
Not sure 21 17 20 22 34 |17 19 16 14 19 | 18 23 18 25 16 19 24 20 27
And generally speaking, how much
responsibility do you think older adults in
Britain bear for the difficulties facing younger
adults in Britain?
A lot of responsibility 13 7 14 18 25 5 23 13 19 7 16 11 17 8 16 13 11 14 15
A moderate level of responsibility 26 20 26 32 38 [ 23 28 40 32 19 | 28 24 29 28 31 27 24 26 20
A small level of responsibility 26 26 27 26 15 |1 32 24 32 27 31 | 25 26 28 23 23 29 27 23 24
Don't bear any responsibility at all 20 34 17 9 0 31 10 1M 13 31 | 20 19 16 24 14 19 21 21 24
Not sure 15 13 16 15 21 9 15 4 9 13 | 11 19 10 21 16 12 17 16 17
And generally speaking, how much
responsibility do you think younger adults in
Britain bear for the difficulties facing older
adults in Britain?
A lot of responsibility 5 5 5 5 5 6 4 3 3 6 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 4 7
A moderate level of responsibility 17 15 18 17 15 120 13 17 17 18 | 19 15 17 16 21 18 16 15 13
A small level of responsibility 31 28 31 35 37 |30 34 38 37 27 | 34 29 34 28 26 34 30 32 28
Don't bear any responsibility at all 30 36 28 27 21 [ 33 33 35 32 34 | 30 30 32 28 28 29 30 31 35
Not sure 17 16 17 16 22 |11 17 6 11 15 | 13 21 12 23 19 14 19 17 18
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Not being able to go to university when they
were young
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure
Not being able to afford social care
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure

And generally speaking, how much
responsibility do you think older adults in
Britain bear for the difficulties facing younger
adults in Britain?
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure

And generally speaking, how much
responsibility do you think younger adults in
Britain bear for the difficulties facing older
adults in Britain?
A lot of responsibility
A moderate level of responsibility
A small level of responsibility
Don't bear any responsibility at all
Not sure

Age
Total | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+
1711] 187 | 713 | 412 | 399
% % % % %
6 3 7 7 4
15| 17 16 16 12
27 | 30 31 23 22
33|20 26 38 47
19 | 30 21 16 14
7 6 8 7 5
17 | 15 21 14 15
29 | 24 27 31 32
26 | 23 22 32 30
21| 32 23 16 17
13|26 17 11 4
26 | 38 31 19 20
26 | 16 26 29 28
20 2 10 28 37
161 20 17 13 12
5 5 5 5 4
177 | 16 18 15 17
3M | 37 3 30 25
30 | 21 25 35 38
17 | 21 18 14 16
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